GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2971
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.03.2020

JALALGARH-BIHARIGANJ NEW RAILWAY LINE PROJECT
12971. SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the new railway line project of Jalalgarh-Thakurganj-Bihariganj was inaugurated ten years ago;

(b) the year-wise fund sanctioned for the said project so far;
(c) the time limit fixed for the completion of the said project;
(d) the reasons for not completing the said project so far; and

(e) the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): There is no such sanctioned project with name as Jalalgarh-

Thakurganj-Bihariganj new railway line.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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